to communicate in any way, any information so obtained, 
or who aids, agrees with, employs, or conspires with any 
person or persons to unlawfully do, or permit, or cause to 
be done any of the acts or things mentioned above in this 
section, is punishable by a fine not exceeding two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500), or by imprisonment in the 
county jail not exceeding one year, or by imprisonment in 
the state prison not exceeding three years, or by both such 
fine and imprisonment in the county jail or in the state 
prison)'. 

That sentence contains 217 words and no fewer than eighteen